Anchorage Concert Chorus 
2017-18 Season Schedule 
as of 8/14/17

 NOTE:  Items with an asterisk are optional but are strongly-encouraged.  Also note that this is an evolving schedule and we will provide updates or additions as they are made.  

Auditions – Monday, August 14 & Tuesday, August 15, 5:00 – 9:00 p.m. at Central Lutheran Church 
REHEARSALS every Monday night 6:30 – 9:30 p.m. at Central Lutheran Church unless otherwise noted
First Rehearsal – Monday, August 21, 6:30 – 9:30 p.m. 
All-day Rehearsal and Potluck – Saturday, September 9, 10:00 am – 3:00 pm
Chorus Social – Monday, September 11 (during normal rehearsal) 

Fall Concert Production Week – October 9-14
Monday, October 9 – regular rehearsal at CLC, 6:30 – 9:30 p.m. 
Tuesday, October 10 & Wednesday October 11 – nothing
Thursday, October 12 & Friday October 13 – rehearsal at PAC, 7:00-10:00
CONCERT – “Master Works” Saturday, October 14 at 8:00 pm – call 6:30
*Sunday(s), November 5, 12, 19, 26 – Community Messiah rehearsals 2:00-4:00 @ CLC
Monday, NOVEMBER 20, 2017 – REHEARSAL AT 1ST CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH
*Friday, November 24, 2017 – Mayor’s Tree Lighting at Town Square – call 5:15 
*Saturday, December 2, 2017 – Messiah rehearsal 2:00-4:00 @ West High School
*Sunday, December 3, 2017 – Messiah performance 2:00-4:00 @ West High School
*??? December ??  Caroling at Elementary Schools
*??? December ?? Airport Holiday Performance 
*Thursday, December 7, 2017 – caroling at Anchorage Women’s Club holiday party – Bayshore Clubhouse call usually 2:00
*Saturday, December 9, 2017 – caroling at Anchorage Pioneer Home, call 12:50 (sing 1:00-2:00)
Holiday Pops Concert Production Week – December 11-17
Monday, December 11 – regular rehearsal at CLC 6:30 – 9:30
Tuesday, December 12 & Wednesday December 13 – nothing
Thursday, December 14 & Friday December 15 – rehearsal at PAC, 7:00-10:00
Saturday, December 16 - nothing 
CONCERT – Museum – Sunday, December 17 time and call TBA (usually 12:30)
CONCERT – “Family Holiday Pops” – Sunday, December 17 at 4:00 pm, call 2:30
*MIDNIGHT MASS (optional), Rehearsal Monday, December 18 at 6:30 p.m. at Our Lady of Guadalupe Church, performance Sunday, December 24, call typically 10:30 p.m.)
NO rehearsals December 18, 25 and January 1
Monday, January 7 - 1st rehearsal of Winter season – from 6:30 – 9:30
All-day rehearsal and potluck in February or March (maybe) 10:00am – 3:00 pm
Saturday, April 14, 7-10 p.m. – The Big, Fun Concert Benefit!  
Spring Concert Production Week – April 30 to May 5
Monday, April 30 – regular rehearsal at CLC 6:30 – 9:30
REST OF WEEK - TBA
CONCERT – with Anchorage Youth Orchestras, Saturday, May 5 at 7:00 pm 
*ACC Vocal Scholarship Competition and Winner’s Recital – Saturday, May 19, 2018
???? Sunday, May 27, 2018 – pre-tour concert – 3:00 pm 
**Tuesday, May 29, 2018 – Tuesday, June 12, 2018 – Italian Tour 

